=4 &
o[z &

United Nations Development Programme

RFQ-365-21 Reconstruction and supply furniture of the Electricity Directorate
Building in Nimrud Sub-district-Ninawa Governorate,lrag.

Addendum #1
Date: 17 October 2021

This Addendum is issued with the purpose to :

e Modify the site visit date from 17 October 2021 to 26 October 2021. Time of the Site Visit
shall be from 10:00am hours to 12:00 pm hours Iraq local time.

e Extend the tender deadline from 24 October 2021 to 2 November 2021.

All other terms of the bidding documents remain unchanged and valid. This Addendum constitutes an
integral part of the bidding documents for RFQ-365-21.

Yours sincerely,

Shadi Hussein
Head of Procurement
UNDP Iraq



